
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21Z009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 15 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009721 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL6386

HWY :SR 021
TITLE :SR 21

2.5 MILE N WILBUR CULVERT CROSSING
REHAB AND REPAIR

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

08/11/2021
09:56

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992199263
SPOKANE, WA  99224-9555
110 N HAYFORD RD
SHAMROCK PAVING, INC. DBA MURPHY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

553750CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 134.93 % -100.00 %

25,842.00 14,842.00 0.0011,000.00

34,150.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.1000 ACRE 241.50 % -100.00 %

3,415.00 2,415.00 0.00

10,000.0000

1,000.00

3 CULVERT PREPARATION

L.S. 387.00 % -100.00 %

24,350.00 19,350.00 0.005,000.00

DRAINAGE

525.0000

4 DITCH EXCAVATION 

40.0000 C.Y. 483.33 % -100.00 %

21,000.00 17,400.00 0.00

90.0000

3,600.00

95.0000

5 QUARRY SPALLS 

120.0000 C.Y. -5.00 % -100.00 %

11,400.00 -600.00 0.00

100.0000

12,000.00

612.5000

6 SCHEDULE B CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM. 

80.0000 L.F. 45.83 % -100.00 %

49,000.00 15,400.00 0.00

420.0000

33,600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

300.0000

7 ESC LEAD 

3.0000 DAY 0.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 0.00 0.00

300.0000

900.00

15.0000

8 SILT FENCE 

60.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

900.00 300.00 0.00

10.0000

600.00

9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 0.001,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

3.5000

10 SEEDING

500.0000 S.Y. 45.83 % -100.00 %

1,750.00 550.00 0.00

2.4000

1,200.00

6.8000

11 MEDIUM COMPOST 

500.0000 S.Y. 6.92 % -100.00 %

3,400.00 220.00 0.00

6.3600

3,180.00

TRAFFIC

12 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 0.00 0.0035,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

13 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00

34.0000

14 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING 

10.0000 C.Y. -72.80 % -100.00 %

340.00 -910.00 0.00

125.0000

1,250.00

15 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,200.00 0.004,200.00

16 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00

17 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

18 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS

19 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00

$185,000.00 59.44% $0.00$116,033.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$185,000.00BASE TOTAL 59.44%$116,033.00


